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All the staff at Cumnor House School for Girls would like to say a 
huge “Thank you” for all our wonderful gifts.  We hope you enjoyed 
the Christmas break and are now ready for a very busy Spring term. 

Please keep an eye on your emails and the website as any changes due to the weather will be 
sent out regarding cancelled matches or, in the case of extreme weather, closure of the 
school. 

Effort Grades 

Thank you for your comments           
regarding Effort Grades and the              
progress your child is making.  If you 
have not yet returned your reply slip 
please would you send it into the           
office.  Thank you. 

Medicines 

If your daughter has to take 
any medicines please could 
you make sure we have it in 
school clearly labelled. 

Parking 

Please would parents be reminded that 
they are not allowed to park in any of 
the staff car parks at any time.  This is 

for the safety of your daughters. 

Thank you for your co-operation. 

 

Our new style newsletter will be coming soon. 



FUTURE EVENTS 

Tues 17 Jan 3.40pm U11A & B netball v Royal Russell (away)  

Thurs 19 Jan 4pm U10A netball v Greenacre (away)  

Sat 21 Jan 9am Primary Schools Cross Country U11, U10, U9 and 

U8 

1pm ISA Nationals (swimming) 

Mon 23 Jan CLUBS START 11.30am ISA London South Regionals U11 

and U9 Frewen College 

Wed 25 Jan 9.30am  -  11am Open Morning 3.30pm U8A Year 3A v Old Palace (away) 

Mon 30 Jan 3pm U10A and U11A netball v Aberdour School (Away)  

Tues 31 Jan 3.30pm Parent pop-in  

Thurs 2 Feb Year 2  trip to the Florence Nightingale Museum 9am  -  12pm Croydon Schools Swimming 

Gala 

 9am  -  11.30am  Year 3H trip to Pizza Express 4pm U9A Netball v Greenacre (away) 

Sat 4 Feb 9.30am  -  11.30am  Primary Schools Cross Country U8, 

U9, U10 and U11 

 

Mon 6 Feb Reception trip to Wisley 8.30am Mrs Pattison from Croydon High in 

for assembly (pupils only) 

Tues 7 Feb 4.30pm Year 5 Parents’ evening  

Wed 8 Feb 1pm House Cross Country  

Thurs 9 Feb 9am  -  11.30am Year 3A trip to Pizza Express 1.30pm Talent Show 

Fri 10 Feb 8.30am Parent Assembly (Reception and KS1) School breaks up for half-term 

PLEASE WOULD ALL GIRLS WEAR THEIR BLACK 
WINTER COAT INTO SCHOOL EVERYDAY 


